Photos by Marilyn Kali

OCC Swim Invitational

Forty-eight swimmers entered from Outrigger, the
Waikiki Swim Club and Hawaii Swim Club Masters.

It was a beautiful day for a swim, however, a strong cur-
rent forced three swimmers to drop out.

Ian Emberson won the men’s 35-39 division and Richard
Sylva, the men’s 50-59 division. Diane Stowell won the

Lifeguard Chris Moore won the 10th annual Outrigger Invita-
tional Swim, May 21 at the Club. He covered the two-mile
course from the Club beach toward Waikiki and back in 42
minutes, 55 seconds.
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Swimming Committee chairperson Pam Zak presents award

to winner Chris Moore.

Outrigger's first finisher was fan Emberson who was fourth
overall.

Laura Soller-Miller presents prize to Diane Stowell for
winning her division.
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10th Annual Outrigger
Invitational Swim Results
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rall Name
Chris Moore
Alfie Calpito
George Kane
Ian Emberson*
Andrea Woods
Scott Witter
Daniel Pollard
CIliff Pollard
Kent Davis

. Alton Motobu

. Richard Sylva*

. Randall Buettner
. Harry Huffaker*
. Maka Gunter

. Mike Takahashi
. Diane Stowell*

. Laura Guthrie

. Fred Kooker

. Vemon Knight

. Stephen Rudolph
. Anna Grune*

. Mark Morita

. Eric Rosenthal

. Linda Kaiser

. Wendy Jones

. Carl Kawauchi

. Pat Maglasang

. Diane Barchardt
. Katie Anderson
. Kiki Davis

. Pete Cabanilla

. Robert Coble

. Henry Richmond
. Janice Vierra

. Margarct Murray
. Beth Blichfeldt

. Jim Anderson*

ile

Ed Izumi

Fred Trask

Peter Schlegel
Charlotte Costello
Bonnie Eyre*
Stan Godes
Donna Walker

George Crandlemire*

*QCC member

Time
:42:55
:46:28
:48:09
:48:14
:52:02
:52:59
:53:42
:53:44
:53:48
:54:11
:54:28
:56:30
:57:43
:57:53
:58:02
:58:20
:58:33
:59:40

1:01:05
1:03:00
1:04:33
1:04:54
1:06:06
1:06:15
1:06:38
1:06:50
1:06:52
1:07:02
1:07:42
1:11:16
1:11:58
1:12:41
1:14:15
1:17:22
1:18:25
1:20:04
1:23:19

:21:03
:21:18
:21:38
:125:05
2711
:27:22
:30:30
:36:54

Place/Division
1st, M 18-24
1st, M 25-29

2nd, M 25-29
1st, M 35-39
1st. W 30-34
3rd, M 25-29

2nd, M 18-24
1st, M 40-49
2nd, M 35-39
3rd, M 35-39
1st, M 50-59
4th, M 35-39
2nd, M 40-49
1st, W 25-29
5th, M 35-39
1st, W 50-59
2nd, W 25-29
3rd, M 40-49
2nd, M 50-59
4th, M 40-49
3rd, W 25-29
1st, M 30-34
2nd, M 30-34
1st, W 35-39
1st, W 40-49
5th, M 40-49

2nd, W 35-39
3rd, W 35-39
4th, W 35-39
5th, W 35-39
6th, M 35-39
3rd, M 30-34
6th, M 40-49

2nd, W 40-49

2nd, W 30-34
1st, W 60-69
3rd, M 50-59

1st, M 50-59
1st, M 60-69
2nd, M 50-59
Ist, W 60-69
1st, W 50-59
3rd, M 50-59
2nd, W 50-59
4th, M 50-59



