OCC Swim Invitational

Lifeguard Chris Moore won the 10th annual Outrigger Invitational Swim, May 21 at the Club. He covered the two-mile course from the Club beach toward Waikiki and back in 42 minutes, 55 seconds.

Photos by Marilyn Kali

Swimming Committee chairperson Pam Zak presents award to winner Chris Moore.



Outrigger's first finisher was Ian Emberson who was fourth overall.



Laura Soller-Miller presents prize to Diane Stowell for winning her division.

Forty-eight swimmers entered from Outrigger, the Waikiki Swim Club and Hawaii Swim Club Masters.

It was a beautiful day for a swim, however, a strong current forced three swimmers to drop out.

Ian Emberson won the men's 35-39 division and Richard Sylva, the men's 50-59 division. Diane Stowell won the women's 50-59 division.

10th Annual Outrigger Invitational Swim Results

2 Miles			
	erall Name	Time	Place/Division
1.	Chris Moore	:42:55	1st, M 18-24
2.	Alfie Calpito	:46:28	1st, M 25-29
3.	George Kane	:48:09	2nd, M 25-29
4.	Ian Emberson*	:48:14	1st, M 35-39
5.	Andrea Woods	:52:02	1st. W 30-34
6.	Scott Witter	:52:59	3rd, M 25-29
	Daniel Pollard	:53:42	2nd, M 18-24
8.	Cliff Pollard	:53:44	1st, M 40-49
9.	Kent Davis	:53:48	2nd, M 35-39
	Alton Motobu	:54:11	3rd, M 35-39
	Richard Sylva*	:54:28	1st, M 50-59
	Randall Buettner	:56:30	4th, M 35-39
	Harry Huffaker*	:57:43	2nd, M 40-49
	Maka Gunter	:57:53	1st, W 25-29
		:58:02	5th, M 35-39
	Mike Takahashi Diane Stowell*	:58:20	1st, W 50-59
	Laura Guthrie	:58:33	2nd, W 25-29
-		:59:40	3rd, M 40-49
	Fred Kooker	1:01:05	2nd, M 50-59
	Vernon Knight		
	Stephen Rudolph	1:03:00	4th, M 40-49
	Anna Grune*	1:04:33	3rd, W 25-29
	Mark Morita	1:04:54	1st, M 30-34
	Eric Rosenthal	1:06:06	2nd, M 30-34
	Linda Kaiser	1:06:15	1st, W 35-39
	Wendy Jones	1:06:38	1st, W 40-49
	Carl Kawauchi	1:06:50	5th, M 40-49
	Pat Maglasang	1:06:52	2nd, W 35-39
	Diane Barchardt	1:07:02	3rd, W 35-39
	Katie Anderson	1:07:42	4th, W 35-39
- 55	Kiki Davis	1:11:16	5th, W 35-39
	Pete Cabanilla	1:11:58	6th, M 35-39
	Robert Coble	1:12:41	3rd, M 30-34
	Henry Richmond	1:14:15	6th, M 40-49
	Janice Vierra	1:17:22	2nd, W 40-49
	Margaret Murray	1:18:25	2nd, W 30-34
	Beth Blichfeldt	1:20:04	1st, W 60-69
37.	Jim Anderson*	1:23:19	3rd, M 50-59
1 N	file		
1.	Ed Izumi	:21:03	1st, M 50-59
2.	Fred Trask	:21:18	1st, M 60-69
	Peter Schlegel	:21:38	2nd, M 50-59
4.	Charlotte Costello	:25:05	1st, W 60-69
	Bonnie Eyre*	:27:11	1st, W 50-59
6.	Stan Godes	:27:22	3rd, M 50-59
7.	Donna Walker	:30:30	2nd, W 50-59
8.	George Crandlemire*	:36:54	4th, M 50-59
0.	*OCC member	.50.54	Tai, 111 50-57
•	occ member		